ORIGINAL

*

-1

@®

L]

et
=]

[a—y
[

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FILEC
 SUPERIOR ol
VHURSTON 0N 1 Vs

‘08 MAR 17 P4:47

BETIY 0y g e

Tt e N

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF THURSTON
FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT

Inre:

No. 08-2-30054-1
KIRSTEN M. HARRIS,

Petitioner(s),
DECLARATION OF
and , RESPONDENT

TROY R. LEE,
Respondent(s).

[, TROY LEE, do hereby state and declare as follows:

I am the Respondent in this action and make the following declaration in regard to phone
calls made to me by the Petitioner.

On or about February 4, 2008, I received a call at my place of work on my cell phone
from a private number. When I answered the phone the woman told me not to hang up. I asked
the woman who it was that I was talking to and she again told me not to hang up. She continued
to talk, and at that point I realized it wavas. Kirsten Harris, and I hung up the phone.

On February 28, 2008 at 8:36 a.m., a woman called me at my place of work on my cell
phone from a private number. She stated that we needed to have a meeting. At that point, I

Declaration (DCLR) - Page 1 of 2
WPF DRPSCU 01.0100 (6/2006)

FOSTER FOSTER & SCHALLER LLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
701 EVERGREEN PLAZA
711 SOUTH CAPITOL WAY
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98501
(360) 943-1770




PR TI R RSN LR T N A AR L~ .
Ly ol rb““,‘x' ?n") N

FrE-cH—Lo0Es 195 1Y LHW Uk ILE = e L. A FHD LI F. s/

realized it was Ms. Kirsten Harris, and I told her that [ could not talk to her. She went on to say
that we were going to have 8 mecting, that ] was just a piese of shit and she didn't glve = shit
about the protection order, and we needed to meet. Then she told ma that ] win, and to call off
my dogs becauge all she wanted was her surgeries and I need to quit f#**ing with her. I agein
told her that T cannot talk to her, and she needed to contact my sttomey. She then said thet it
wasn't costing her any money, it was just costing me and that she has already taken my dignity,

my reputation and my money. She then asked if I wanted her to take my carcer next. She also

OO-'IOGQEND-‘

stated that she will fight me until the end. I again told her to contact my attorneys, and that [
10 || could not talk to her because of the protection order. I told her if she wanted to talk, she would
11 || have to talk to my attomeys. At that point, she became very verbal and started swearing out of

12 || control and stated that she would see my ass in court with her attorney, and that she would be

13 fully armed and ready to fight this thing to the end. At that point, 1 just hung up the phone.
i: 1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the
16 foregoing i true and correct.
17 Signed at _O_{ﬁﬂpjg___. Washington on this 28'_“613! of February, 2008,
18 '
13 %—z{
20 TR , Respondent
21
22
23
M4
25
28
CVer DRPSCU 01.0100 faso0t)

70| EVERGRIEEN PLAZA
71) SOUTH CABITOL WAY

200/200°d OZ1# Or:Gl 800¢7/82/70 BESY GO/ 095 MALYMHNL/ATAANS ONV ¥V(Q30 Wi:wod4



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

U EXPEDITE

Q Hearing is set:
Date:
Time:
Judge/Calendar:

U No Hearing Set

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF THURSTON
FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT

In Re:
KRISTEN M. HARRIS,

Petitioner,
and

TROY R. LEE,

Respondent,

No. 08-2-30054-1

DECLARATION OF FAXED DOCUMENTS

Pursuant to the provisions of GR 17, I declare as follows:

1. I'am the party who received the foregoing facsimile transmission for filing and certify that it is

on bond paper.

2. My address is 711 South Capitol Way, Suite 701, Olympia, WA 98501.

3. My phone number is (360) 943-1770.

4. The facsimile number where I received the document is (360) 943-1775.

5. I have examined the foregoing document, determined that it consists of 3 pages, including this
Declaration page, and that it is complete and legible.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the above is true and

correct.

Dated this 28" day of February, 2008 at Olympia, WASHINGTON.

(000 ) AN

CHRISTY BELCHER Neefal Assistant to
LAURA M. MURPHY, WSBA# 31460
Attorney for Respondent

DECLARATION - 1

FOSTER FOSTER & SCHALLER LLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
701 EVERGREEN PLAZA
711 SOUTH CAPITOL WAY
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98501
(360} 943-1770




