1

2

3

*08 MAR 17 P4:4**7**

BETTY J. GEOPLE OF JOK 3Y PETERN

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF THURSTON FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT

In re:

KIRSTEN M. HARRIS,

Petitioner(s),

and

TROY R. LEE,

Respondent(s).

No. 08-2-30054-1

DECLARATION OF RESPONDENT

I, TROY LEE, do hereby state and declare as follows:

I am the Respondent in this action and make the following declaration in regard to phone calls made to me by the Petitioner.

On or about February 4, 2008, I received a call at my place of work on my cell phone from a private number. When I answered the phone the woman told me not to hang up. I asked the woman who it was that I was talking to and she again told me not to hang up. She continued to talk, and at that point I realized it was Ms. Kirsten Harris, and I hung up the phone.

On February 28, 2008 at 8:36 a.m., a woman called me at my place of work on my cell phone from a private number. She stated that we needed to have a meeting. At that point, I

Declaration (DCLR) - Page 1 of 2 WPF DRPSCU 01.0100 (6/2006)

> FOSTER FOSTER & SCHALLER LLC ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 701 EVERGREEN PLAZA 711 SOUTH CAPITOL WAY OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98501 (360) 943-1770

13

14

11

12

15

17

16

18

19 20

21

22 23

24

25

26

that we were going to have a meeting, that I was just a piece of shit and she didn't give a shit about the protection order, and we needed to meet. Then she told me that I win, and to call off my dogs because all she wanted was her surgeries and I need to quit f***ing with her. I again told her that I cannot talk to her, and she needed to contact my attorney. She then said that it wasn't costing her any money, it was just costing me and that she has already taken my dignity, my reputation and my money. She then asked if I wanted her to take my career next. She also stated that she will fight me until the end. I again told her to contact my attorneys, and that I could not talk to her because of the protection order. I told her if she wanted to talk, she would have to talk to my attorneys. At that point, she became very verbal and started swearing out of control and stated that she would see my ass in court with her attorney, and that she would be fully armed and ready to fight this thing to the end. At that point, I just hung up the phone.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

TROY LEE, Respondent

Declaration (DCLR) - Pege 2 of 2 WPF DRPSCU 01,0100 (6/2008)

> POSTER FOSTER & SCHALLER LLC ATTORNIN'S AND GOUNGELORD 701 SVERGREEN PLAZA 711 SOUTH CAPITOL WAY

i	
1	□EXPEDITE
2	Date:
	Time: Judge/Calendar:
3	□ No Hearing Set
4	
5	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
6	COUNTY OF THURSTON FAMILY & JUVENILE COURT
7	In Re:
8	KRISTEN M. HARRIS, No. 08-2-30054-1
9	
	Petitioner, DECLARATION OF FAXED DOCUMENTS
10	TROY R. LEE,
11	
12	Respondent.
13	Pursuant to the provisions of GR 17, I declare as follows:
14	1. I am the party who received the foregoing facsimile transmission for filing and certify that it is
15	on bond paper.
16	2. My address is 711 South Capitol Way, Suite 701, Olympia, WA 98501.
İ	3. My phone number is (360) 943-1770.
17	4. The facsimile number where I received the document is (360) 943-1775.
18	
19	5. I have examined the foregoing document, determined that it consists of 3 pages, including this Declaration page, and that it is complete and legible.
20	
21	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the above is true and correct.
22	Dated this 28th day of February, 2008 at Olympia, WASHINGTON.
23	$\bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i=1}^{n} \bigcap_{i$
24	<u>CUUUI IO II I</u>
	CHRISTY BELCHER, Legal Assistant to LAURA M. MURPHY, WSBA# 31460
25	Attorney for Respondent
26	

DECLARATION - 1